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35TH STREET APARTMENT ,
Department of Building & Safety d » (.1'J L I ‘
1408 W 35TH STREET PLAN CHECK APPROVED FOR ZONING : b
y By: Manuel Montufar .] lv‘ | g“ k‘ "‘
Date: 03/15/2023 . =
LOS ANGELES, CA 90018, USA _ 22010-10000-04913
’ ’ Application No.: ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:
CARPIRA DESIGN GROUP
- TEL: (310) 795-4009
SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM
PROJ ECT D|RECTORY PROJ ECT SUMMARY BASEMENT —1/FIRST LEVEL FLOOR FRAMING PLANS
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 28, BLOCK 7, HOWES TRACT, MAP SHEET 120B193 ] .
OWNER: DESIGNER: SOIL ENGINEER: ASSESSOR PARCEL No. (APN): 5041010018 ARCHITECTURAL.: STRUCTURE:
PIN NUMBER: 120B193 949
CARPIRA DESIGN GROUP GEOTECH CONSULTANTS, INC. MAP REFERENCE: _ M R 16-60 1 |A-00 |COVER SHEET 21 |A=14 | 1/4" UNIT PLAN 1 SN—1 | STRUCTURAL NOTES
TGIGCA, LLC / ZAGHI 30025 ALICIA PARKWAY #198, 1201 N. PACIFIC AVE. STE. 201 THOMAS BROTHER MAP GRID:  PAGE 673 - GRID J1 2 |A-G.N.1| GENERAL NOTES 22 |A=15 | 1/4” UNIT PLAN 2 SN—2 | STRUCTURAL NOTES ENGINEER:
200 S. BARRINGTON AVE LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677 GLENDALE, CA. 91202 SITE ADDRESS: 1408 W 35TH ST, LOS ANGELES, CA 90018 3 |A—G.N.2| GENERAL NOTES 23 |A—16 | DOOR&WINDOW SCHEDULES 3 S—1 FOUNDATION PLAN '
#49385 LOS ANGELES, CA 90049 TEL: (310) 795-4009 TEL: (310) 945-7288 " T FLOOR CONGRITE FrING PLANS FYP CONSULTING GROUP
TEL: 408—396-4530 EMAIL: SAMCARPIRAGGMAIL COM EMAIL: BAHMANGEOTECH@GMAIL.COM LOT AREA: 6.793.3 SQFT. 4 |A—-C.G. | CAL—GREEN NOTES 24 |A—17 | LANDSCAPE CALCULATION S-2 58 FEATHER RIDGE,
e — 5 |A—.G.F.|GREEN FORMS 25 |A-18 | WALL SECTIONS 5 S—2.1 |STRUCTURAL SECTION MISSION VIEJO CA 92692
EMAIL:TGIGCALLC@GMAIL.COM WWW.CARPIRA.COM DEMOLITION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AND NEW 040 an.
SCOPE OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF A 12-UNIT, 3-STORY TYPE V-A AND 6 |A-SR. |SOIL REPORTS APPROVAL LETTER 26 JA=19 | WALL SECTIONS 6 5=3 | St walt puans 00 O ::;'- 313:2;?3?2
1-STORY TYPE I-A APARTMENT BUILDING, WITH 5% VERY 7 |su-1 |SURVEY 27 |A-20 | OPEN SPACE CALC PLANS 7 S—4 | EORTH FLOOR FRAMING/ THIRD FLOOR EMIAL: fypconsulting@cox.net
SURVEY: STRUCTURAL: CIVIL ENGINEER : HOW INCOME AFFORDABLE HOUSEHOLS (T UNITS VLD 8 |A-01_|SIE PLAN 26 |A-21 | FLOOR AREA DIAGRAM PLANS 8 | S5 | ROOF FRAVING/ FORTH FLOOR SHEAR WALL
ZONING: CoVLCPIO 9 |A-02 | FIRST FLOOR PLAN 29 |D-01 | ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS 9 S—6 | STAIRCASE ROOF FRAMING/SHEAR WALL PLANS
ALl MONSHIZADEH FYP CONSULTING GROUP SHAHRIAR YADEGARI, PE _ ) ) 10 |A—03 SECOND FLOOR PLAN 30 |D-02 ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS 10 SD—-1 STRUCTURAL DETAILS OWNER :
ZEIEMEEEJ?S'F_%ERSUWE NO. 130 IRVINE 33_: JE)EAJE E9R26R9|26E' MISSION ?ggo?lMKEENSSV\l,?CNK [/)AE/VEELOPMENT Lic. BASE DENSITY : 1 UNIT PER 400 SQ.FT. OF LOT AREA 11 |A—04 | THIRD FLOOR PLAN 31 |D—03 | ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS 11 SD—2 [STRUCTURAL DETAILS
CALIFORNIA 92618 UNITED STATES TEL: 949-357-5907 LOS ANGELES, CA. 90064 O.IBISATT) A0 SATT, 2 10982 17 IS 12 |A-05 | FORTH FLOOR PLAN 52 |D—04 | ARCHITECTURAL DETALS TGIGCA, LLC / ZAGHI
. _Eg7_ TEL: (310) 430—6033 . REQUIRED PROVIDED 13 |A-06 | ROOF PLAN 33 |D—05 | ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS 200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
WWW MFKESSLER. COM FAX: 949-597—-8151 : (310) REQUIRED SETBACKS: — —
' ' EMAIL: FYPCONSULTING@®COXNET . FRONT 6-0" (PER CPIO) 6-0 14 |A—07 | FRONT & REAR ELEVATIONS 34 |D—06 | ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS #49385, LA CA 90049
TEL: (949) 339—5330 EMAIL: SHYADEGARI@GMAIL.COM CIVIL: _
: (949) SIDE(RIGHT)| 7' (5+1' PER EACH ADD'L FLOOR OVER 2ND STORY) | 7" 15 |A—08 | RIGHT ELEVATIONS 35 |D—07 | ARCHITECTURAL DETALLS : TEL : 408-396-4330
SIDE (LEFT) | 7' (5'+1"PER EACH ADD'L FLOOR OVER 2ND STORY) | 7' 16 |A—09 | LEFT ELEVATIONS D—08 | ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS 1 |6 GRADING PLAN EMIAL: TGIGCALLC@GMAIL.COM
REAR 16' (15'+1' FOR EACH STORY OVER 3RD STORY) 16' 17 [A=10 A—A SECTIONS 2 LID LID PLAN
. 18 |A—11 B—B SECTIONS
DEFERRED SUBMITTALS APPLICABLE CODES PERMITTED HEIGHT: 45 FEET R i
. A — 1/4” UNIT PLAN
BUILDING HEIGHT: 45-0 20 |A-13 |1/ PROJECT ADDRESS:
SEPARATE BU I LDING PERM IT APPLICATION TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE V-A  SUPERVISED AUTOMATIC FULLY SPRINKLERED THROUGH OUT (NFPA13)
. 201 9 CALI FORN IA BUILDI NG CODE ZONING CODE (3-STORY)/ PROVIDE APPROVED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PER NFPA 72 UNDER OPEN SPACE REQU I REM ENTS SEC 1 2 2 1 - G2 1:383‘2\IN3G5ELI-IE§T,
IS REQUIRED FOR THE FOLLOWING: SEPARATE PERMIT EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE IS REQUIRED PER CFC 510 CA 90018 ’
A. DEMOLITION 201 9 CALI FORN IA GREEN BUILDI NG CODE TYPE I-A (1-STORY) SPRINKLERED THROUGH OUT (NFPA13)
B. SITE GRADING
NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM (NFPA 13, 2019 TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: R2/S2
EDITION) ( ’ 2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE RATIO UNITS REQUIRED
PROPOSED BUILDING STORY: 4-STORY
D. GATES, FENCES, AND OUTDOOR HARDSCAPE 2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE LESS THAN 3 HABITABLE 100 SQ. FT. PER UNIT 0 0 SQFT
E. MECHANICAL PARKING SUMMARY: ROOM UNIT o
g. ELECTRICC);AL 2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE RATIO REQUIRED | PROVIDED 3 HABITABLE ROOM UNIT 125 SQ. FT. PER UNIT 9*125 1125 SQ.FT.
. PLUMBIN
_ 4 SPACES | 4 SPACE x
I OFFSITE UTILITIES AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS PARKING |CLEAN AIR VEHICLE PARKING (30%) 1 SPACE 1 SPACE — 1650 SQFT
J. PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION T DESCRIPTION :
K. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND MONITORING (NFPA 72, 2010 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE DISABLE PARKING (2%) 1 SPACE 1 SPACE
EDITION 5 PER UNIT .
L SIGN AG|)5 TOTAL 05 stnirs) ° | 6 SPACES | 6 SPACES MINIMUM COMMON OPEN SPACE REQUIRED (50%)= 825 SQ. FT. REV1 DATE: 09/07/2022
M. EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE (LAFC 510) sicycLe |LONG TERM BICYGLE 1 TE%,H#‘S';FS 12 SPACES |12 SPACES PRIVATE OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: - REV.2  DATE: 11/04/2022
N. SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SHORT TERM (10%) > orrces | 2 SPAGES BALCONIES WITH 6' MIN. DIM.: 50 SQ.FT.X3= 150 SQ. FT.
° COMMON OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: REV.3 DATE: 11/21/2022
COURT YARD WITH 15' MIN.: 800 SQ. FT.
RESIDENTIAL UNIT MIX: ROOF DECK WITH 15' MIN.: 700 SQ. FT. REV.4 DATE: 02/07/2023
VICINITY MAP UNIT QTy. MIX NET AREA TOTAL NET AREA TOTAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 1,650 SQ. FT.
MIN. COMMON SPACE LANDSCAPE REQUIRED REV.5  DATE: 02/16/2023
. 201,301&401 3 3 Beds+2 Baths+Den+Deck 880.0 sq.ft. 2640.0 sq.ft. (25%)=1,500*25%= 375 SQ. FT.
v MIN. LANDSCAPE AREA PROVIDE FOR COMMON AREA: 375 SQ. FT.
= 202,302&402 3 2 Beds+1 Bath+Den 755.0 sq.ft. 2265.0 sq.ft. NUMBER OF 24" BOX TREES REQUIRED (ONE PER 4 UNITS) 3
& MIN. NUMBER OF 24" BOX TREES PROVIDED 3
= 203,303,403 3 2 Beds+1 Bath+Den 740.0 sq.ft. 2220.0 sq.ft.
e 204,304,404 3 2 Beds+1 Bath+Den+Deck 670.0 sq.ft. 2010.0 sq.ft.
= CONSTRUCTION TYPE SUMMARY
= TOTAL 12 3045.0 sq.ft. 9135.0 sq.ft.
FLOOR AREA DENSITY BASE MAX. BUILDING AREA ALLOWED: 1/5:1 F.AR. | | TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION VA IA
PER ZONING: BASE FAR (6,793.3 SQ. FT. (LOT AREA)*1.5)= 10,189.95 SQ. FT. | | 5ccupancy R0 s
F.A.R. INCREASE (DENSITY BONUS) 27.5%
- 10.189.95 X 1.35= 13.756.4 SQ. FT. | |NO- OF STORIES 3 1 (FIRST FLOOR) TABLE 504.4 W
= TERIOR WALLS) HEIGHT (ALLOWABLE) 45 UNLIMITED TABLE 504.3 = COVER SHEET
3 OCCUPANCY LOAD GARAGE RESIDENTIAL  |SHAFT/ STAIRS/ VENTS | REC- ROOM TOTAL =
e = ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA 36,000 UNLIMITED TABLE 506.2
T A > = T } 1/200 (13 :
W 35th St W 35th St 2. W35th St W 35th St FIRST FLOOR 52 e 557 ) 2600 sq.ft. _ 840 sq.ft. 750 sq.ft. 4190 sq.ft. L
= R-2 (57) W=(30' (1 2 STREET WIDTH)X200')/200'=30' SECTION 506.3 <
< P 2ND FLOOR R-2 1/200 (16 3144 sq.ft. 960 sq.ft. w
‘:;j "o q a 4104 sq.ft. FRONTAGE INCREASE: If =[F/P-0.25]W/30=
TEM Prep Elementary 3RD FLOOR R-2 | 1/200 (16) 3144 sq.ft. 960 sq.ft. 4104 sq.ft. ASSUME 0.0 SECTION 506.3
ATH FLOOR Rz | 1200 (16 3144 sq . 960 sq.ft. 4104 sqt. AREA MODIFICATION: Aa=[At+(NSXIf )XSa SECTIONS 506.1
Aa=36,000 SQ. FT. >21,428 S.F. (PROVIDED) 506.2, 506.3
TOTAL 2600 sq.ft. 9432 sq.ft. 3720 sq.ft.
z 9 9 9 750 sqft. 16502 sq.ft. ALLOWABLE AREA PER STORY 36,000 SQ. FT. UNLIMITED
B TOTAL RESIDENTIAL AREA (BLD'G CODE): 9432  SQ. FT. FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR
= ' . BUILDING ELEMENTS (HOURS) TABLE 601
. TOTAL RESIDENTIAL AREA (ZON'G CODE): 13932 SQ. FT. DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH
™ TOTAL RESIDENTIAL AREA (SCHOOL FEE): 13152 SQ. FT. CBC SECTION 106.4.4.2. SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS FOR | BUILDING ELEMENT TYPE | TYPE VA
= DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED
TO THE ARCHITECT (STRUCTURAL ENGINEER) FOR PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 3 1
AFFORDABLE HOUSING INCENTIVES GONTRACT DOGUMENTS | OTMANCETO | BEARING WALLS EXTERIOR | 3 ! PAGE NO
Il '{,,J" . PROVIDE A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER'S SIGNATURE INTERIOR 3 1 "
ik AND SEAL IN THE STATE WHERE THE PRODUCT SITE
OCCURS.
= THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL [TEMS SHALL NOT BE NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS EXTERIOR 1 1
S 1 INCENTIVES FOR 5% VERY LOW INCOME AFFORDABLE: WAIVER INCENTIVE: INSTALLED UNTIL THEIR DESIGN AND SUBMITTAL INTERIOR 0 1 -
3 DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THE
ol \Ag o PP = 1- 2.43:1 FAR (OFF MENU INCENTIVE) 1- TRANSITIONAL HEIGHT (22-0") D o OFf G 1AL DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS | FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND SECONDARY MEMBER 2 1
- L 1 i — a - -
z \| B.  ATS SYSTEM (HOLD DOWNS)
® SHAFT RATING 2
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ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:

Department of Building & Safety

PLAN CHECK APPROVED FOR ZONING
By Manuel Montufar

Date: 03/15/2023

CARPIRA DESIGN GROUP
TEL: (310) 795-4009
SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM

LOT 3 * LOT 29 ; 0%

OWNERSHIP UNKNOWN | OWNERSHIP UNKNOWN | |
APN 5041010003 | APN 5041010019 | |
| |

i | TYPE V-A NOTES :
| ENGINEER:

528 1. CONTINUOUS DRYWALL BEHIND ALL TUBS IS REQUIRED UNLESS THE

59 | | WALLS ARE WITHIN THE UNIT AND NON-BEARING. BACK TO BACK TUBS FYP CONSULTING GROUP
WITH A COMMON PLUMBING WALL ARE IMPRACTICAL IN 1-HOUR 58 FEATHER RIDGE,

MISSION VIEJO CA 92692

BUILDINGS.
ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF NOT LESS TEL: 948-357-5907
FAX: 949-597-8151

THAN 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION. T-601 _ _
ATTIC ACCESS OPENINGS IN 1-HOUR CEILING CAN BE 2 LAYERS OF 3/4" EMIAL: fypconsulting@cox.net

PLYWOOD OR ONE LAYER OF 1-5/8" T&G MATERIAL, SELF-CLOSING.
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ALL OPENINGS IN FLOORS ARE REQUIRED TO BE ENCLOSED BY A
SHAFT HAVING WALL, FLOOR, AND CEILING OF HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE OWNER :
CONSTRUCTION.713.1
RECESSED CEILING LIGHT FIXTURES MUST BE BOXED AROUND WITH
5/8" TYPE "X" DRYWALL" TO MAINTAIN THE 1-HOUR CEILING ASSEMBLY. TGIGCA, LLC / ZAGHI
CONTINUOUS DRYWALL IS REQUIRED BEHIND ALL ELECTRICAL 200 3. BARRINGTON AVE
SERVICE PANELS, FIRE HOSES AND MEDICINE CABINETS. - .
EXHAUST FANS FROM THE BATHROOM MUST ENTER THROUGH THE #49385, LA CA 90049
WALL. DAMPERS ARE REQUIRED IF THE CEILING IS PENETRATED 717.5 TEL : 408-396-4530
EMIAL: TGIGCALLC@GMAIL.COM
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N/\/\/ COMMON AREA |/ SER ENLARGED PLAN ONSHEET 12
APN 5041010002 :

|
N E—
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|

|

|

|

|

|

/ /// PENETRATION OF THE 1 HOUR CEILING BY DUCTS FROM THE FAU AND
/// W ey

CONG, PAVEMENTS WITH INITIAL | MEMBRANE FOR FIRE-RESISTIVE ASSEMBLIES (OCCUPANCY L0S ANGELES
\ : | SEPARATIONS AND RATED ROOF/CEILING OR FLOOR/CEILING ,
e | ASSEMBLIES), THE CONSTRUCTION (FLOOR JOISTS) AND THEIR CA 90018
SUPPORTING HORIZONTAL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS (BEAMS) NEED NOT
| BE INDIVIDUALLY FIRE PROTECTED EXCEPT WHERE SUCH MEMBERS
SUPPORT DIRECTLY APPLIED LOADS FROM MORE THAN ONE FLOOR OR
| ROOF. THE REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
Sl | THAT REQUIRED FOR INDIVIDUAL PROTECTION OF MEMBERS. 704.3
ghLcony PROJECTION | . ALL PLUMBING PENETRATIONS THRU WALLS WHICH REQUIRE
L 4 L | PROTECTED OPENINGS (FIRE WALLS. FIRE BARRIERS. FIRE

epivh ! PARTITIONS) ARE REQUIRED TO BE GALVANIZED OR CAST IRON PIPING.

THE STOVE HOOD REQUIRE DAMPERS (USE A DUCTLESS HOOD
PROPOSED 3-STORY TYPE VA

WHENEVER POSSIBLE). ATTIC UNITS (INCLUDING HEAT PUMPS)
REQUIRE DAMPERS AT ALL CEILING PENETRATIONS 711 PROJECT ADDRESS:
12-UNITS RESIDENTIAL OVER
ONE LEVEL OF TYPE IA
P5

STEEL BEAMS AND COLUMNS SHALL BE PROTECTED AS REQUIRED FOR
FIRST FLOOR GARAGE 3 ok

=
K
<
K

5OI_OII
36I_OII

UNGOLORED SMOOTH FINISH 1-HOUR PROTECTION. WHERE CEILING FORMS THE PROTECTIVE 1408 W 35TH ST,
FIRST FLOOR FINISH = 164'-8"

|
!
|
!
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
{

// | SR
| DESCRIPTION :

NOTES :

WITH N 5 OF BUILDING= | PROVIDE SUPERVISED AUTOMATIC REV.1  DATE: 09/07/2022
164.49 | WITHSECTION  NFPAIS REV.2  DATE: 11/04/2022
| THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING . .
,
(UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT) REV.5 DATE: 02/16/2023

7V L N\ o
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O psenr R RN

LLANDSGAPE' V. /\/\
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b v v v

v v, v

P2 P3 P4
STANDARD STANDARD EV
an an AN SLOPE ﬁb
8'-6 8'-6 9'-0 % 2%

y
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\VAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVA o
vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvSTANDARD

AVA A AN AN A R
1 D L A T 2 8'6"

1 81_0"

7I_OII
SIDE YARD

——-- L s

UNCOLORED SMOQOTH FINISH
GONC. PAVEMENTS WITH INITIAL
SOLAR REFLECTANCE OF 0.30

NOTES :

MECHANICALLY VENTILATED BUILDINGS SHALL
PROVIDE REGULARLY OCCUPIED AREAS OF THE
BUILDING WITH MERV 13 FILTERS FOR OUTSIDE AND
RETURN AIR. FILTERS SHALL BE INSTALLED

PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY AND RECOMMENDATIONS
FOR MAINTENANCE WITH FILTERS OF THE

SAME VALUE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE OPERATION
AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL . (4.504.6)

| Y
5 LOT 27 . 7
s OWNERSHIP UNKNOWN s K

(13341S 2nang)

13341S HIGe

|
LOT 1 | I APN 5041010031

OWNERSHIP UNKNOWN

APN 5041010007 |
, Ll
| | GRADE PLANE CALCULATIONS : =  SITE PLAN
* NOTE: PROJECT IN METHANE ZONE i : ; =
\ !
| | NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST L
1 i <T n__4i 1]
1 S 1/8 =1'-0
| 164.64 165.71 164.64 165.52 7
! S
} lllllllll T T T T T T T T T | 164.80 165.75 164.88 165.37
[ T T T T T T T |
| | | 164.75 |165.65 |165.10 |165.24
| |
| | 164.66 i i 165.08
| | |
| | | 164.72 i i 164.80
| |
\ | . - - 164.49
- - , - o o o o - o o - o o o o !
| TOTAL |823.57 497.11 494.62 990.5
PAGE NO.:
S AVE. 164.71 165.70 164.87 165.08
ITE P LAN GRADE PLANE 165.09 A 01

ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS

SCALE: 1/8"=1"'-0"
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REAR YARD A FRONT YARD
N
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FIRE FEATURE | . = . coseor vl ~ e iy S [ K e 7 i L
FRETEATREL ] \ AM. DOUHLE "\ 7 Jﬁ 6'-8 1S " LANDSCAPE '@
4 /V T S ESs 5}525\ \ ‘ »{] // __EV CHARGER/ c&::l‘::: | A8
. B e L : ol
i / @ 39'-10” 18’50 T . P 2- TEMP.
o 750 SQ.FT. _ L [y n 7 4 Eves ieccaLl| 7 pa. : “r1 BIGYCLE
v QMMON AREA & ~8g . ROO ELEVATOR s o iy A R
E LIVIN T~ /| ng:’gN' & 0 PARKING UNCOLORED SMOOTH FINISH
. V/T i ] TTo/4 HEADROOM . SOLAR REFLEGTANGE OF 030
. L (= WA= s r
c c v Lo T~ y z ") _
2 % L FIRE PIT | o ort gl !\5\ KTOHEN ||| 3 // 41048 = 164 - N p/ N Q
L (4p . ) SEATING AREA (003> -_ - / \:O r—‘:‘ : ;(r\ll) 8
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§ UNCOLORED SMOOTH FINISH B N -
CONC. PAVEMENTS WITH INITIAL
SOLAR REFLECTANGE OF 0.30
16'-0" 30'-10" 37'-6" 45'-8" 6'-0"
REAR YARD FRONT YARD
136'-0"
PER L.A.M.C. 12.21A5,
PAGE 14, #4 "FOR STANDARD STALL WITH ACCESS AISLE
WIDTH BETWEEN 28 FT. AND 32 FT. YOU CAN DECREASE
GARAGE VENTILATION CALC.: (SEC. 406.5.2) 0" THE 3 FT. INCREASE IN STALL WIDTH OR EXTENSION OF
i ) . 5.0 | THE ACCESS AISLE BY 6 1/2 INCHES PER FOOT OF WIDTH
OPEN SOLID OPEN OR ACCESS AISLE WIDTH BEYOND 28 FT.
31-28=3 *6.5" =19.5"
36 -19.5=16.5",
WE PROVIDED 17" END STALL.
RATIO REQUIRED |PROVIDED
TOTAL EXTERIOR WALL LENGTH = 202'-4"
202'-4" X 40% = 80'-11" REGULAR PARKING — — 4 SPACES
] OPEN WALLS LENGTH =92'-7" > 80'-11"
¥ % 4 i % PARKING | CLEAN AIR VEHICLE PARKING (30%) 1 SPACE 1 SPACE
1] TOTAL EXTERIOR WALL AREA =202'-4" X 11'-1"=2242.52 SQ.FT \ & O
5 . 1. 5
2242.52 SQ.FT. X 25%= 560.63 SQ.FT. DISABLE PARKING (2%) 1 SPACE 1 SPACE
TOTAL OPENING PROVIDED =92'-7" X 7'-3" = 671.22 SQ.FT. > 560.63 SQ.FT.
0.5 PER UNITS
(FROM N.G) TOTAL NS 6 SPACES @ 6 SPACES
LONG TERM BICYCLE 1PERUNITS 45 gpacES |12 SPACES
BICYCLE (12 UNITS)
B SHORT TERM (10%) 2 SPACES 2 SPACES
pd
o 5 @
NS ~ 3
—
35'-11" 4L 25'-11"
OPEN SOLID
EVS NOTES :

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1"'-0"

1. SEE PLANS FOR RACEWAY TERMINATION (S), EVCS,

AND EVE CHARGERS.

2. ONLY UNDERGROUND RACEWAY AND RELATED UNDERGROUND
EQUIPMENT ARE REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF
CONSTRUCTION.

3. THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY
TO SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL DESIGNATED EV SPACES

AT THE FULL RATED AMPERAGE OF EVES. PLAN DESIGN SHALL
BE BASE UPON A-40 AMPER MINIMUM BRANCH CIRCUITS.

A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

4. THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUB-PANEL CIRCUIT DIRECTORY
SPACE (S) RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV CHARGING PURPOSES
AS EV CAPABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOS ANGELES
ELECTRICAL CODE.

City of Los Angeles
Department of Building & Safety

PLAN CHECK APPROVED FOR ZONING
By Manuel Montufar

Date: 03/15/2023
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CARPIRA DESIGN GROUP
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NOTES :

FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION

WINDOW SYMBOL

DOOR SYMBOL

CEILING/FINISH SYMBOL

SMOKE DETECTORS ARE HARO WIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND
INTERCONNECTED.

AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING
ROOM & HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING ACCESS TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND
ON EACH STORY AND BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN
ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT
ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE All THE ALARMS WITHIN THE
INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. IN NEW CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS
SHALL RECE!VE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE FROM THE BUILDING
WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP AND LOW
BATTERY SIGNAL. (R314)

COMBINED CARBON MONOXIDE, AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE
ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED 1N DWELLING UNITS AND IN SLEEPING
UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND
IN DWELUNG UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE
DWELUNG UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMED!ATE VICINITY OF THE
BEDROOM(S)ANO ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING
BASEMENTS (R315)

| 5 AIR EXCHANGE PER MINUTE MIN. EXHAUST FAN AND
FLORESCENT LIGHT FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR
COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE
OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. FANS NOT FUNCTIONING
AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION
SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.
— EVS SEE NOTES
00.00 EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION
T.W. TOP OF WALL
F.F. FINISHED FLOOR
E.F.G. EXISTING FINISH GRADE
T.D. TOP OF DRAIN
A.D. AREA DRAIN
LINE OF WALL ABV.
—_— - PROPERTY LINE
********** REQUIRED SETBACK LINE

2-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 7A/D-02 FIRE BARRIER

2-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 7B/D-02 FIRE BARRIER (PLB'S WALL)
1-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 8A/D-02 FIRE BARRIER

1-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 8B/D-02 FIRE BARRIER (PLB'S WALL)
8" SOLID GROUTED CONCRETE BLOCK WALL

1-HR RATED WOOD FRAMING. PROVIDE X6 MIN. WOOD
FRAMING FOR ALL PLUMBING WALLS

CONCRETE WALL SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR MORE
INFORMATION.

INDICATES EXTENT OF COFFERED
CEILING. SEE PLAN FOR HEIGHT(S).

"THIS BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MANUAL ALARM
SYSTEM WITH THE CAPABILITY TO SUPPORT VISIBLE ALARM
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72"
907.2.9, 907.5.2.3.3, 907.5.2.3.4

"DOUBLE STRIPING OF STALLS SHALL BE PER ZONING

CODE SECTION 12.21A5, CHART NO. 5."

NOTES :

ALL DOOR BELLS HAVE TO BE HARD WIRED.

NOTES :

PROVIDE SUPERVISED AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS SYSTEM IN

ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION

NFPA13

THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING

(UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT)

PROVIDE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM APPROVED
BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING
(UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT)

OCCUPANCY S2 (PARKING)

OCC. LOAD: 2,475 SQ. FT./200=13

TABLE 1004.1.2

ENGINEER:

FYP CONSULTING GROUP
58 FEATHER RIDGE,
MISSION VIEJO CA 92692
TEL: 949-357-5907
FAX: 949-597-8151
EMIAL: fypconsulting@cox.net

OWNER :

TGIGCA, LLC / ZAGHI
200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
#49385, LA CA 90049
TEL : 408-396-4530
EMIAL: TGIGCALLC@GMAIL.COM

PROJECT ADDRESS:

1408 W 35TH ST,
LOS ANGELES,
CA 90018

DESCRIPTION :

REV.1 DATE: 09/07/2022

REV.2 DATE: 11/04/2022

REV.3 DATE: 11/21/2022

REV.4 DATE: 02/07/2023

REV.5 DATE: 02/16/2023

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

TITLE

1/8|| =~||_0||

SCALE

13<29 TWO EXITS REQUIRED,
13<50 REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH 36"
13<50 REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH 36"

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: 400'

MAX. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS
TRAVEL DISTANCE: 118'-0"

TABLE 1006.3.2(2)
(SEC. 1011.2 EXP.1)
TABLE 1020.2
TABLE 1017.2

TABLE 1006.3.2(2)

PAGE NO.:

A -02
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City of Los Angeles d (.1'J ] ‘
Department of Building & Safety . b
g \
PLAN CHECK APPROVED FOR ZONING 0 Yi» “ \
. Manuel Montufar . [
By
Date: 03/15/2023
ot .22010-10000-04913
Application No.: ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:
CARPIRA DESIGN GROUP
TEL: (310) 795-4009
SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM
136'-0"
% EXIT SYMBOL
EXIT
| 1] 1 1] | 1]
16'-0 114-0 6'-0 FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
REAR YARD FRONT YAR
} @ WINDOW SYMBOL
DOOR SYMBOL ENGINEER:
FYP CONSULTING GROUP
C_x > CEILING/FINISH SYMBOL 58 FEATHER RIDGE,
@ SMOKE DETECTORS ARE HARO WIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND M'iil‘?';;’f;gf:gﬂiﬁgz
INTERCONNECTED. 903591
AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING FAX: 949-597-8151
ROOM & HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING ACCESS TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND EMIAL: fypconsulting@cox.net
ON EACH STORY AND BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — TR — — i ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT
12" max prOJeCE'On ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE All THE ALARMS WITHIN THE OWNER -
into the yard, 6" max INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. IN NEW CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS -
= width x SHALL RECE!VE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE FROM THE BUILDING
O. WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP AND LOW
~ BATTERY SIGNAL. (R314) TGIGCA, LLC / ZAGHI
200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
m | #49385, LA CA 90049
> \ AR HAA A AR AP AR AR @ COMBINEDCARBON MONOXlDE’ANAPPROVEDCARBON MONOXIDE TEL408-396-4530
‘ e . LR ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED 1N DWELLING UNITS AND IN SLEEPING EMIAL: TGIGCALLC@GMAIL.COM
Qé@ @ @ ‘ | i Sy - UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND
> + | IN DWELUNG UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON
v 02/ 89ESM77BR=393 - I MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE
Jeravo e <« 7 » i DWELUNG UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMED!ATE VICINITY OF THE
MRl s - - 3 MIN. 24" MIN, &2 B BEDROOM(S)ANO ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING
3% 35 - = S5 |1 BASEMENTS (R315)
Fs) =i PROJECT ADDRESS:
504 s 24 e y 5 AIR EXCHANGE PER MINUTE MIN. EXHAUST FAN AND 1408 W 35TH ST
25 FLORESCENT LIGHT FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR ;
26 COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE LOS ANGELES,
> Y I 77k OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. FANS NOT FUNCTIONING CA 90018
L ] —10'-0" | 10'=0" g AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION
) L Pt SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.
| T e | aowag] son KITGHEN ° BEDROOM#1 BEDROQM#1 i
‘ / \GRANIT COUNTE] j;é
\\\ oAaTCHEN E— 670 SQ.FT. ~ j\"i . | @ WATER CURTAIN INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
IR Ch = i WITH SEC. 903.3.1.1
X—5 6 ‘@,kui 7 / L . 32| 31 = [ e ‘
- - AREA | 9 ”(yg;aa_—/ﬁ | \\ | R ESmmmnSassseeansmmssmssssceasemannee :*: @ EGRESS WINDOW
o o LIVING | DINING Il gl N 2'-0"
_CI) &'3 L — 89" ) DINING | AREA % 2| KITCHEN — . - ] 00.00 EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION
O ™ N e .| AREA s _ | o [\ T - — BEDROOM#1 -
6 L 3’ R / | | " BD. \
. ’\ o)) =t Z Z N 50 L
» Il % (' : - _ o
= ||| |BALCONY | 1| {om> — / 2 B = /i DINING e " | T.W. TOP OF WALL DESCRIPTION :
- DINING @ g r AREA ~
ROOM - -~ 2
7 s Do o ) o0 = | F.F. FINISHED FLOOR REV.1  DATE: 09/07/2022
o ¢ 14’ -2 rr e z
| 3-7 =] e
‘ 1 - e e R - % r — r D D EF.G. EXISTING FINISH GRADE REV.2  DATE: 11/04/2022
i B e 3 o5 T ] - REV.3  DATE: 11/21/2022
(s0© = N AREA | T.D. TOP OF DRAIN
—— = BAY 0 | AREA 8-9" o L AD AREA DRAIN
& - BEDROOM#1 | __— BEDROOM#2| [ =, 1-2) LIVING BEDR ~ BEDROOM#2 / LIVING ROOM#3 £ { SiopE | REV.5 DATE: 02/16/2023
il | T = P | R - ™ T ] T | ; 5
° i (89" ° 8-9" 8- | 89> 8-9 89> 2 — i BEDROOM#2 . J i s LINE OF WALL ABV.
° = ] ) 89
D10 010> — | a _BALCONY
e NI ) e Z ,, S o
——=—12'-0"} 117-9"— 12'-0" } 10'-0’ %/—fo” 10'-0"= L 120" e 11'=0” WATER -~
B bﬁi 1 H L < (| = r’% weaer || | o REQUIRED SETBACK LINE
| 1 | 1 I =i | I | i | 1  —— ‘
2)E 1 2) <& 1 2) <& 1
_ | 2-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 7A/D-02 FIRE BARRIER
o
|'L FIRE BARRIER WALL 2-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 7B/D-02 FIRE BARRIER (PLB'S WALL)
1-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 8A/D-02 FIRE BARRIER
— - - - - - - - - - - — - - - | B 1-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 8B/D-02 FIRE BARRIER (PLB'S WALL) N
—
%4 8" SOLID GROUTED CONCRETE BLOCK WALL = TYPICAL FLOOR PLAN
77777 =
[ ]  1-HRRATED WOOD FRAMING. PROVIDE X6 MIN. WOOD
FRAMING FOR ALL PLUMBING WALLS . L
I_ ] I_ 1] I_ 1] I_ 1] I_ 1] <C o4 "
2-0 29'-2 231 23'-1 36-10 ] CONCRETE WALL SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR MORE A 3/16" =1'-0
INFORMATION.
| 1] | ]
1-10" , , , 2-
¥ INDICATES EXTENT OF COFFERED
//////A CEILING , (15"HEIGHT )
SECOND FLOOR PLAN et roorn
PROVIDE SUPERVISED AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS ~ ALL DOOR THRESHOLD AND PATH OF TRAVEL TO ALL ROOF RUNOFF TO DRAIN TO PLANTER BOX NOTES :
SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION NFPA13 ENTRY/EXIT DOOR REQUIRED % INCH MAX LEVEL CHANGE
"THIS BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MANUAL ALARM
THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING (UNDER SEPARATE AND/OR % INCH WITH BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NOT ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO PLANTER BOX SYSTEM WITH THE CAPABILITY TO SUPPORT VISIBLE ALARM
PERMIT) PROVIDE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM APPROVED STEEPER THAN 1:2 RATIO. If THERE Is ANY LEVEL CHANGE NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES IN ACCORDANGE WITH NEPA 72"
S C A L E " 3 1 6 L — 1 I_ O I BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION ~ MORE THAN REQUIRE HEIGHT AND/OR SLOPE MORE THAN ANY CHANGES (TYPE, SIZE,LOCATION) TO APPROVED STORM 00729, 907 8233 907 5.93.4 :
" — THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING . ':48 AT ENTRANCE, PLEASE INFORM PLAN CHECKER. REF WATER BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE(S) (BMPs) MUST OBTAIN e T D
(UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT) H121A, 1126A.2.1,1126A.3. WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS . BUREAU OF SANITATION PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION OF BMPS. PAGE NO.:
NOTES : NOTES : NOTES :
KITCHEN OUTLET AND SWITCH WHEN OVER COUNTER FOR COMMON RESTROOMS. NO PICTOGRAMS ggguT_AOJXCD_Y:BRG%EAAPQSTIEATEE&))_19 TABLE 1004.1.2 ALL DOOR BELLS HAVE TO BE HARD WIRED.
REQUIRED WITHIN OBSTRUCTED REACH RANGE. REF AND BRAILLE ON DOOR SIGNS. ONLY . : : . ' - s
1138A.3.1.2 AND 1138A.3.2.2. CABINET WITH FRONT AND GEOMETRIC SHAPE 19<29 ONE EXITS REQUIRED, TABLE 1006.3.2(2) A - 0 3
SIDE APPROACH WITH KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE REF 118-703.7.2.6.1 .i.o 3 19<50 REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH 36" (SEC. 1011.2 EXP.1)
CANNOT BE MORE THAN 25". REF 1136A, 1136A.2. SEE A-03 Rttt ) 19<50 REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH 36" TABLE 1020.2
TOA EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: 250' TABLE 1017.2
MAX. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS
TRAVEL DISTANCE: 904" TABLE 1006.3.2(2) ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS
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By Manuel Montufar

Date: 03/15/2023
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ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:
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6I_OII

50I_OII

REAR YARD

7I_OII

12" max projection
into the yard, 6" maxx

width

FRONT YAR

EXIT SYMBOL

FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION

WINDOW SYMBOL

DOOR SYMBOL

CEILING/FINISH SYMBOL

SMOKE DETECTORS ARE HARO WIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND
INTERCONNECTED.

AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING

| ROOM & HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING ACCESS TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND
ON EACH STORY AND BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN

|
|
@@e@ =&
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R R R RN EEEEEEREEEEEEEEERR)
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ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT

36I_OII

-7"/3=39-3"

e

ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE All THE ALARMS WITHIN THE
INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. IN NEW CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS
SHALL RECE!VE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE FROM THE BUILDING
WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP AND LOW
BATTERY SIGNAL. (R314)

7 T

EE

////f
ygﬁV

\so KITCHEN

o

T

BED

L 10'—0”

ROOM#1

—13'-0"—

BEDROOM#

A

=]

10 -0”

lI|18R

@ COMBINED CARBON MONOXIDE, AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE
ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED 1N DWELLING UNITS AND IN SLEEPING
UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND
IN DWELUNG UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE

68"

DWELUNG UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMED!ATE VICINITY OF THE
BEDROOM(S)ANO ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING
BASEMENTS (R315)

ELEVATOR

AND piPE— — T — 48

= T e 50| 49

| | 5 AIR EXCHANGE PER MINUTE MIN. EXHAUST FAN AND

DINING
AREA

3'MIN
+ o+
S

\

! Sxas \
/%F % | KITCHEN
>

]
S B " GRANITE COUNTER / '
TOP

S0
. B
\
/

FLORESCENT LIGHT FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR
COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE
OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. FANS NOT FUNCTIONING

AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION
SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.

: HH L =
| S T T
T e e e ey
e
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€
€
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BEDROOM#1

AR
go
/
\

T DINING
AREA

L]

S

| @ WATER CURTAIN INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SEC. 903.3.1.1

e

D10

F

00.00 EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION

AREA

LIVING

- g;
L u u L s
E ﬁ - \ T.W. TOP OF WALL
D10 Joos ‘

{ siofe | F.F. FINISHED FLOOR

|" BEDROOM#2 J Al—B”

. ©®

E.F.G. EXISTING FINISH GRADE

IS CZN|

’ b 117-0” | WATER A~
i | veaTeR™ T.D. TOP OF DRAIN
pEEN

~ N NV

AREA /
LIVING g BEDROOM# g
5 s | )
%
‘ - ’ ¢ %05
1

7I_OII

2I_OII

23I_1 1]

36-10"

A.D. AREA DRAIN

LINE OF WALL ABV.
e PROPERTY LINE

******* REQUIRED SETBACK LINE

2-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 7A/D-02 FIRE BARRIER
2-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 7B/D-02 FIRE BARRIER (PLB'S WALL)

1-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 8A/D-02 FIRE BARRIER

R 1-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 8B/D-02 FIRE BARRIER (PLB'S WALL)

THIRD FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 3/16"=1"-0"

NOTES :

PROVIDE SUPERVISED AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS
SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION NFPA13
THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING (UNDER SEPARATE
PERMIT) PROVIDE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM APPROVED
BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING .

(UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT)

NOTES :

KITCHEN OUTLET AND SWITCH WHEN OVER COUNTER
REQUIRED WITHIN OBSTRUCTED REACH RANGE. REF
1138A.3.1.2 AND 1138A.3.2.2. CABINET WITH FRONT AND
SIDE APPROACH WITH KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE
CANNOT BE MORE THAN 25". REF 1136A, 1136A.2. SEE A-03
TOA

NOTES :

ALL DOOR THRESHOLD AND PATH OF TRAVEL TO
ENTRY/EXIT DOOR REQUIRED % INCH MAX LEVEL CHANGE
AND/OR % INCH WITH BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NOT
STEEPER THAN 1:2 RATIO. If THERE Is ANY LEVEL CHANGE
MORE THAN REQUIRE HEIGHT AND/OR SLOPE MORE THAN
't:48 AT ENTRANCE, PLEASE INFORM PLAN CHECKER. REF
1121A, 1126A.2.1,1126A.3.

NOTES :

FOR COMMON RESTROOMS. NO PICTOGRAMS
AND BRAILLE ON DOOR SIGNS. ONLY
GEOMETRIC SHAPE.

REF 118-703.7.2.6.1 TO 3.

(G000 0.0.9.9.9.4

1 I_1 n L L, 2|_ n m 8" SOLID GROUTED CONCRETE BLOCK WALL
]

1-HR RATED WOOD FRAMING. PROVIDE X6 MIN. WOOD
FRAMING FOR ALL PLUMBING WALLS .

I:'I CONCRETE WALL SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR MORE

BMPs NOTE : INFORMATION.

ALL ROOF RUNOFF TO DRAIN TO PLANTER BOX 7//////1 INDICATES EXTENT OF COFFERED

CEILING, (15"HEIGHT )
ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO PLANTER BOX

ANY CHANGES (TYPE,SIZE,LOCATION) TO APPROVED STORM
WATER BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE(S) (BMPs) MUST OBTAIN
WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF "THIS BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MANUAL ALARM

PUBLIC WORKS . BUREAU OF SANITATION PRIOR TO SYSTEM WITH THE CAPABILITY TO SUPPORT VISIBLE ALARM
CONSTRUCTION OF BMPS. NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72",
907.2.9, 907.5.2.3.3, 907.5.2.3.4

OCCUPANCY R2 (APARTMENT)
OCC. LOAD: 3652.4 SQ. FT./200=19 TABLE 1004.1.2

19<29 ONE EXITS REQUIRED, TABLE 1006.3.2(2)
19<50 REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH 36" (SEC. 1011.2 EXP.1)
19<50 REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH 36" TABLE 1020.2 NOTES :

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: 250' TABLE 1017.2
MAX. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS
TRAVEL DISTANCE: 90'-4" TABLE 1006.3.2(2)

ALL DOOR BELLS HAVE TO BE HARD WIRED.

ENGINEER:

FYP CONSULTING GROUP
58 FEATHER RIDGE,
MISSION VIEJO CA 92692
TEL: 949-357-5907
FAX: 949-597-8151
EMIAL: fypconsulting@cox.net

OWNER :

TGIGCA, LLC / ZAGHI
200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
#49385, LA CA 90049
TEL : 408-396-4530
EMIAL: TGIGCALLC@GMAIL.COM

PROJECT ADDRESS:

1408 W 35TH ST,
LOS ANGELES,
CA 90018

DESCRIPTION :

REV.1 DATE: 09/07/2022

REV.2 DATE: 11/04/2022

REV.3 DATE: 11/21/2022

REV.4 DATE: 02/07/2023

REV.5 DATE: 02/16/2023

Ll
E TYPICAL FLOOR PLAN
L
S 3/16" =1"-0"
(p]
PAGE NO.:
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City of Los Angeles
Department of Building & Safety

PLAN CHECK APPROVED FOR ZONING
By Manuel Montufar

Date: 03/15/2023

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:

CARPIRA DESIGN GROUP
TEL: (310) 795-4009

50I_OII

SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM
136'-0"
1 6| OII 1 1 4, O" 6' O" S(l;T EXIT SYMBOL
REAR YARD FRONT YAR FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
} @ WINDOW SYMBOL
DOOR SYMBOL ENGINEER:
FYP CONSULTING GROUP
58 FEATHER RIDGE
C x O EILING/FINISH SYMBOL ,
¢ GIFINISH SYMBO MISSION VIEJO CA 92692
@ SMOKE DETECTORS ARE HARO WIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND TEL: 949-357-5907
INTERCONNECTED. FAX: 949-597-8151
AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING EMIAL: fypconsulting@cox.net
ROOM & HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING ACCESS TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND
- - - - — - — — — — — — — — — — — — — E— — -_ - = ON EACH STORY AND BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN
ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT
ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE All THE ALARMS WITHIN THE OWNER :
= INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. IN NEW CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS
= SHALL RECE!VE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE FROM THE BUILDING
<! WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP AND LOW TGIGCA, LLC / ZAGHI
™~ BATTERY SIGNAL. (R314) 200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
| #49385, LA CA 90049
TEL : 408-396-4530
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@ COMBINED CARBON MONOXIDE, AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE EMIAL: TGIGCALLC@GMAIL.COM
ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED 1N DWELLING UNITS AND IN SLEEPING
UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND
IN DWELUNG UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE

| -

” ~

t‘ EXIT 89'-3">117'-7"/3=39-3" 77777777£777777777777777777777777777777n‘7777777777777777777 _
k T T T T T T T H 8 - ::

Rraser™ 3 MIN. pa" MIN. ® (2 & DWELUNG UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE
bod =3 ( B3 / BEDROOM(S)ANO ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING
87T 7 i Ka
G Fy S SN 777 ) PASEMENTS (R319) PROJECT ADDRESS:
4 5 3
e / e ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ok ;/ 4 5 AIR EXCHANGE PER MINUTE MIN. EXHAUST FAN AND 1408 W 35TH ST,
} /5/ e “ FLORESCENT LIGHT FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR LOS ANGELES,
nyN &_/_\ ) fJ_\ [ = 5 12" max projection " |COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE CA 90018
2 } oo | o0 ™ L —p'-8" " OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. FANS NOT FUNCTIONING
© . //((?0// / // = o | o | = |n.tg rt]he yard, 6% MaXx o " oMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION
@ 2 o e U Mﬂ? (!;AN'.T‘;éétN'TER -~ BEDROOM#1 1 BEDROC ELEVATOR Ze P | I wiadt SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.
STANDPIPE— — T —
\ KITCH EN/ 67;2‘;[:/ \ \Toi / 8'-9" [ 8'-gf > ; ‘ class ‘
e \ ’““””55?“;57‘ — “/ | 4 = WA BE I I - ‘ @ WATER CURTAIN INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
s | =AY VS HEEEE R e 67 iy WITH SEC. 903.3.1.1
ATER AREA ® \ \ \ ® e S T e
= # HEATER T - Bp- / N e
o LIVING g I DINING et \
E(IJ I = o yiing AREA % ; \ s ) N L. 00.00 EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION
— "X48" T 3 GRANITE COUNTER i
™ “ - I AREA e e . 742 AN 5/ ] BEDROOM#1 S
L R A / 74'—6 [ N7 z b N I 89" .
) BALCONY | | | {08 — o . 5 9 —— DINING a9 " | TW. TOP OF WALL DESCRIPTION :
1 1 ( ) / T AREA -
\ 2
AL D10 = | .
Sche)/gPE @/ 14’-27 . ) 7 4 /'510/ - g FF. FINISHED FLOOR REV.1 DATE: 09/07/2022
| ﬂ F‘/ 7 ’—‘ ’—‘ : =
| - % [ —— ﬂ ﬂ REV.2  DATE: 11/04/2022
® \ . r E.F.G. EXISTING FINISH GRADE
i B e _ — o5 TT] T Ty REV.3  DATE: 11/21/2022
> (8O Do = | AREA
S } ©__ LIVING ] | T.D. TOP OF DRAIN REV.4  DATE: 02/07/2023
@ ® - - ® ~ - ™ AREA ‘ AREA / @ D10 49%8 ‘
& - BEDROOM#1 | __— BEDROOM#2| [ =, 5 | | LVING BEDROOM#2 BEDROOM#2 // LIVING g BEDROOM#3 ( o | AD AREA DRAIN REV.5  DATE: 02/16/2023
T | } 89" - 89" 89" 89> 8-9" 89 ) _— . BEDROOM#2 J S
n - n LINE OF WALL ABV.
D10 ] - A J©® BALCONY
— m - 179" — u)o” W 10'-0 & 10'-0 %—o” : —10"—0"— /g} , 120" P20 11—0” :HWQIE?H"’\’\@ 19 —_—— PROPERTY LINE
- ? bﬁi ﬂ 1 . L . - . . ) . : . b . H% =TT | - REQUIRED SETBACK LINE
| i | . | & I/ i | | i | i
)& ! 2)® > 2) ® 2)® ! | 2-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 7A/D-02 FIRE BARRIER
o S /X 2-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 7B/D-02 FIRE BARRIER (PLB'S WALL)
—I \K/
N FIRE BARRIER WALL 1-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 8A/D-02 FIRE BARRIER
1-HR 50 STC WALL SEE DETAIL 8B/D-02 FIRE BARRIER (PLB'S WALL)
Ve 8" SOLID GROUTED CONCRETE BLOCK WALL Ll
%A\'A = TYPICAL FLOOR PLAN
_ [ ] 1-HRRATED WOOD FRAMING. PROVIDE X6 MIN. WOOD
A-10 FRAMING FOR ALL PLUMBING WALLS .
L
W1l 141 140 I 1 CONCRETE WALL SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR MORE ZE'
29 -2 23 _1 23 -1 36 -1 O |:| INFORMATION. U(_)) 3/1 6" = 1 I-0II
1'-10" 2'-0" % INDICATES EXTENT OF COFFERED
7
7/ 2222 CEILING , (15"HEIGHT )

NOTES :

"THIS BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MANUAL ALARM
SYSTEM WITH THE CAPABILITY TO SUPPORT VISIBLE ALARM
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72"
907.2.9, 907.5.2.3.3, 907.5.2.3.4
SCALE: 3/16"=1"-0"
. -_—

NOTES : BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED RADIO COVERAGE FOR
NOIES : BMPs NOTE : EMERGENCY RESPONDERS. SEE LOS ANGELES FIRE CODE PAGE NO.:
SECTION 510 FOR MORE DETAILS.

EE{%VSlEEIiIlPJ(EEE\S”gEgTAELJICI)\IM:J lcCORD ANCE OCCUPANCY R2 (APARTMENT) ALL ROOF RUNOFF TO DRAIN TO PLANTER BOX

WITH SECTION NEPA13 OCC. LOAD: 3652.4 SQ. FT./200=19  TABLE 1004.1.2

THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING 19<29 ONE EXITS REQUIRED, TABLE 1006.3.2(2) ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO PLANTER BOX A _ 0 5
19<50 REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH 36" (SEC. 1011.2 EXP.1)

(PUR%R/ElSESEFI;AER:JAERI;AES%TE  APPROVED 19<50 REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH 36" TABLE 1020.2 ANY CHANGES (TYPE,SIZE,LOCATION) TO APPROVED STORM NOTES -

INSTALLATION THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING MAX. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF ALL DOOR BELLS HAVE TO BE HARD WIRED

(UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT) TRAVEL DISTANCE: 90'-4" TABLE 1006.3.2(2) ggil_gg %%?FOSN' gLFJFém% OF SANITATION PRIOR TO : ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS




CARPIRA
JESIGI

136-0"

City of Los Angeles
Department of Building & Safety

PLAN CHECK APPROVED FOR ZONING

GROUPC

16I_OII 1 14I_OII 6I_OII

By: Manuel Montufar '.] ' | g“ ‘ "‘
REAR YARD FRONT YAR Date: 03/15/2023 . l ‘ = k
ot .22010-10000-04913
Application No.: ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:
CARPIRA DESIGN GROUP
TEL: (310) 795-4009
=
f\ |_7||
:1mHH}HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH}jHHHHHHHMHHH: \ jiii!!!iiim!!iiiiiiiiiiHHHHHiHHHHMHHHMHHHHHHHMHHHHHiiiHHiHHHHHHHHHHH: . CLASS "A" ROOFING
o - X | : CERTAINTEED COMMERCIAL ROOFING
DN SR 72 i - ‘ MANUFACTURER'S MODEL# APP-I-3-T
T i (-) | .
I é o | = ICC-ES ESR-1388
H STAND PIPE © | o } = Z| B :§ SRI VALUE OF AT LEAST 75 ORBOTH A
a8 CLASS | o 2xag! N g HH .
i i i Xmiu e %g Ii i 3-YEAR SOLAR REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST ENGINEER:
i (I g E o E i i > = i (I WS-4 0.63 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT FYP CONSULTING GROUP
i [ || 1 N B ™ \A\'j/9’ LEAST 0.75 58 FEATHER RIDGE,
S o™ | I R i i | MISSION VIEJO CA 92692
N\ \ i } } ) © NG EQUFNT TEL: 949-357-5007
2 | ©ELevaTor | < — 30" HIGH FAX: 949-597-8151
U ) i B LESS THAN 400# EMIAL: fypconsulting@cox.net
D NN B ~ (TYP.)
1 $2)7' 40" w } 5_g’ } Oe pre
—— —— r———T———- Tty =B =k 1 i | W/H EQUIPMENT OWNER:
// AR Ny i N il | WATER HEATER 48" HIGH
| Kt—‘i‘ | | + | + | A “E:B B i FH PLATFORM
= |/ |:U1'|'5L?RSEQ|NFS-Q£_T_§¢|S?\IRO : \\\'// : 500 SQ. FT. AREA FOR FUTURE N : \\\l// : \\\l// : = R Q V A TGIGCA, LLC / ZAGHI
S SOLAR PANELS INSTALLATION OF SOLAR N Bl Jr ~ - i N 200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
s | : f(/ R : PANELS m g : Lf ™ : 45/ ™ : Alle % COMMON AREA O PROVIDE ROOF TIE BACK. #49385, LA CA 90049
8 |, UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT | \\jj | |2 m | \\jj | \Jj I g m 750 SQ.AT i PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION TEL : 408-396-4530
: : UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT | N : ﬁ : 2 ; ) N PASSANGER HOIST ELEVATOR EMIAL: TGIGCALLC@GMAIL.COM
7 ARy - (e r——
+ +52 G+ I :
LI LN (1N E ] R | | l GREEN BUILDING SOLAR ROOF NOTES
N RN [ 37'-6' { 4y I
<t \ ~ °
L R LR N ROOF AREA: 4000  SQ.FT.
| — — 1 | | 15% REQUIRED: 600 SQ. FT.
- INN NN NN b NN 13| e B | s | = AREA PROVIDED: 610 SQ. FT.
Ro A 5'.Q" . 3 A ANEEN - 3, 3y D NOTES. PROJECT ADDRESS:
o ° [} [ ° ° ° — \\,/ - .
5|3 1 7 T WATER HEATER /| B - B - B B B B ﬁ Q : - : 10_7 CAL-OSHA PERMIT REQUIRES THE GENERAL 1408 W 35TH ST,
N | // / <9 % <9 % 59 % sl Py | CONTRACTOR TO ASK THE FOLLOWING LOS ANGELES,
/A — —J S i ks 7 CONTRACTORS TO OBTAIN PERMIT BEFORE CA 90018
\ ays e L Ve & | s | BEFORE
_ = STARTING CONSTRUCTION:
mr Ql ~ | . FRAMING CONTRACTOR
© /f: 2. EXCAVATION OR GRADING CONTRACTOR
oo ole oo 3. SCAFFOLDING CONTRACTOR
B B | - ROOF TIE BACKS ARE REQUIRED WHEN THE
4 4 4 | BUILDING IS OVER 48 FT. IN HEIGHT TITLE 8 SEC.
S \D-04/ \D-04/ \D-04/ - 3291(f)
1 _1 - SCAFFOLDING SUSPENSION DAVITS, OUTRIGGERS DESCRIPTION :
™ N OR OTHER METHODS ARE REQUITED WHEN THE
BUILDING IS OVER 60 FT. IN HEIGHT. TITLE 8 SEC. REV.1 DATE: 09/07/2022
- > - -~ -"-——"""-""-""=----—-—-—-—- - """"-"--———-=-—»---"----"---,-"' -" "M —== 3282 REV.2 DATE: 11/04/2022
- PARAPET/ GUARDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON ' '
ALL OPEN SIDES OF UNENCLOSED ELEVATED WORK REV.3 DATE: 11/21/2022

LOCATIONS AS PER CCR TITLE 8 SECTION 3210(a) _
- CAVE-IN PROTECTION IS REQUIRED FOR ALL REV.4  DATE: 02/07/2023

EXCAVATIONS EXCEPT FOR THOSE LESS THAN 5 FT. REV.5 DATE: 02/16/2023

IN DEPTH AND EXAMINATION OF THE GROUND BY A
A i | I COMPETENT PERSON PROVIDES NO INDICATION OF
n
S C L E 3 / 1 6 — 1 'O POTENTIAL CAVE-IN PER TITLE 8 SECTION 154.1
[ |

- DAILY INSPECTIONS OF EXCAVATIONS, THE

ADJACENT AREAS, AND PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS

SHALL BE MADE BY A COMPETENT PERSON PER
L | "'7 GLASKAP"CR L} "'7 GLASKAP"CR TITLE 8 SECTION 1541(K)
f Fiber Glass-Reinf d, 2 i -Rei : ic-
iofire stameils e asst. Coaller Cljagror Iailsasshi?wlg é);](:ezt TR Fiber Glass-Reinforced, Acrylic-Coated Cool Roof Cap Sheet NOTES :
G RE E N B U I L D I N G SO LAR ROO F N OTES i :Ieetsthe rt:lq:irements of ASTM D 3909 ” ) J— Meets the rt?quirements'olASTMDBQDQ PROV'DE SUPERV'SED AUTOMAT'C
- (U] | FIRE SPRINKLERS SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE
wonoons. _ | / N ol | Sadrt o ASTUD 08 St WITH SECTION  NFPA13
ﬁﬁﬁ"c':i.fﬁ;' #: 332('3;5?733!3&"&32%%’23 m’eh:r‘:)\?:: IUv @ @}’;r;?jmj’;f,ﬁi’gge'a%’;“'“i“°fW"’W‘“9 and Packaging D228 =691b 781b (354 kg) THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING
ROOF AREA: 4,105 SQ.FT e s = T (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT) wy
. . . savings. Color: Bright White only. High Qualty Mass Per Unit Area of Desaturated Glass Felt (min) D228 =1.71b/100t” 1.851b/100 ft” (90 g/m’) PROVIDE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM APPROVED —
! High-Quality Asphalt Coating: Iﬁends elasticity and flexibility to the  Wanrooring Romeament é “m"gs)mg’éj”‘s'};'ee:n‘ga’g‘";fe' d“gf";ez'ﬁa:;‘?ﬂg%%i‘e"vf(s'?", D228 = 241b/100ft: 2 1b/100 1t BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO = ROOF FLOOR PLAN
o - sheet and provides waterproofing value. — - — —
1 5 /o R E Q U I R E D L] 6 1 6 S Q Ll FT Ll Fiher!}lass Reinforcement Mat: Low mcistyre, excellent dimensional mﬁ,ifs“uﬂt"(';eur:t'],_’:ga,kfprhiﬂf:!'d“&izn'ezrgi’,‘\},gg‘eztpassﬁzzEhaje'j D228 <55% 55% |NSTALLATION TH ROUGHOUT THE BU”.D'NG
(s]trzbalrl:‘tzzgg ;z:;t:nceto rot make it an ideal replacement for | _ 212 ym (No. 70) Sieve (max) (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT)
AR EA P ROVI D E D : 650 SQ . FT . Color: Reflective cool roof bright white acrylic coating. g Moisture at Point of Manufacture (max/) D95 1.0% <1.0% 5
< 1] I n
o 3/16" =10
w
i | R NOTES :
System Compatibility 7his product may be used as a component in the following systems. Please reference product application for specific instailation methods and information. e .
CcO 0O S S e Dot it S P ALL DOOR BELLS HAVE TO BE HARD WIRED.
M M N AR EA TAB L E ( 1 2 U N I T R E I D E N T IAL) Key: HA = Hot Applied CA = Cold Applied HW = Heat Weldable SA = Self Adhered MF = Mechanically Fastened FA = Fully Adhered  BA = Ballasted
Energy and the Environment Installation/Application
% Tt (ASTM C 1549) IE.‘:;;I 3'V93[:¢7§9d" &N OCCUPANCY R2
RATIO UNITS REQUIRED ) oty ponsn | o0 | om OCC. LOAD: 525 SQ. FT./15=35 TABLE
Blsiwwem | w | o e i G . 35<50 TWO EXITS REQUIRED, TABLE 1006.3.2(2)
& [Recycled Content | % enlns[allmgGIasKap,ltls|mp0rlanllhallhemopplngasphalt’ "
oty o 10 SPT0T raur 21 (1) sov e sl 19<50 REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH 36" (SEC. 1011.2 EXP.1)
1 ) FT. P E R N IT 0 el et ding. Wim“‘:;‘m;:g,e * Refer to JM BUR application guides and detail drawings for 19<50 REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH 36" TABLE 1020.2
LESS THAN 3 HABITABLE ROOM UNIT 00 SQ U 0 SQ.FT. . inetuctons EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: 250' TABLE 1017.2
Peak Advantage® Guarantee Information Packsaging and Dimensions : ; MAX. COM MON PATH OF EGRESS
[ Lo e TR TRAVEL DISTANCE: 988" TABLE 1006.3.2(2
3 HABITABLE ROOM UNIT 125 SQ. FT. PER UNIT 9*125 1125 SQ.FT. FrTT e —  — @
Codes and Approvals P i Al ROOF AND DRAIN NOTES :
% ga::e:Weig.pt - 2,375|b111é077.3kg)
allets per Truck*
4 HABITABLE ROOM UNIT 175 SQ. FT. PER UNIT 37175 525 SQ.FT. USE CHAPTER 11 OF THE LAPC TO SZ€ THE DRAINS
' PAGE NO.:
TOTAL 1 650 SQ FT UL% Class A and FM Global® | '?E:eeg;?ett)\;e[);fafeswhfeﬂl(iasSa’\‘/iﬁ;Slzdbsvggﬁi?;;‘?g(]el)‘)ps’;;[;&;snjrgol‘!"l‘l?ep\r'\(;sgcaﬁ Refer to the Safety Data Sheet and product k‘abc\)priorto using this product. THE ROOF DRAIN AND OVERFLOW DRAIN MUST BE
*UL® Class A an: lobal®fire approvals wwwjm.com/roofing. The Safety Data Sheet is available by calling (800) 922-5822 or on the Web at
- - RS-2301 10-15 (Repleces 11-14} www.jm.com/roofing. RS-2301 10-15 (Replaces 11-14) |NDEPENDENTS LlNE TO A YARD BOX.
ROOF DRAINAGE IN NOT PERMITTED TO FLOW OVER A - 0 6
PUBLIC PROPERTY . IT MUST BE CONDUCTED UNDER
SIDEWALK.
OVERFLOW SCUPPERS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS

ACCORDANCE TO TABLE 11-1 LAPC AND SHALL
BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 2" ABOVE THE LOW
POINT OF THE ROOF.




1. SMOOTH 7/8" STUCCO (PATTERNED) , COLOR:WHITE

2. SMOOTH 7/8" STUCCO , COLOR : WHITE
3. SMOOTH 7/8" STUCCO , COLOR : DARK GRAY

4. EXTERIOR DOOR & WINDOW COLOR: STEEL DOORS CLAD WINDOWS
TO MATCH DOORS (BLACK) .

5. STANDARD TEMPERED GLASS

6. LIGHTED ADDRESS SIGN

7. DOOR WITH WOOD CLADDING

8. METAL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE IN A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 42'
MEASURED FROM TOP OF FINISH SURFACE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE , LESS THAN 4" CLEAR OPENING MAXIMUM. (BLACK)

9. METAL SHEET, COLOR : BLACK

7I_OII

By Manuel Montufar

City of Los Angeles
Department of Building & Safety

PLAN CHECK APPROVED FOR ZONING

Date: 03/15/2023

CARPIRA
JESIGI
GROUPC
DIVIPANY

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:

CARPIRA DESIGN GROUP
TEL: (310) 795-4009
SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM

FRONT ELEVATION

EXTERIOR WALL GLAZING :

FIRST FLOOR LEVEL :
TOTAL FRONT SIDE EXTERIOR WALL AREA :
| TOTAL GLAZING AREA :

SECOND THRU FORTH FLOOR LEVEL :
TOTAL EXTERIOR WALL AREA :
TOTAL GLAZING AREA :

358.36 SQ.FT. |
(97.5SQ.FT.) = 27.2% >25% |

315.0 SQ.FT.
(58.5SQ.FT.) = 18.5% > 15%

SCALE: 3/16"=1"-0"

REAR ELEVATION

=

SCALE: 3/16"=1"-0"

ENGINEER:

FYP CONSULTING GROUP
58 FEATHER RIDGE,
MISSION VIEJO CA 92692
TEL: 949-357-5907
FAX: 949-597-8151
EMIAL: fypconsulting@cox.net

218 —6"
oo MAL { oo MAL o = TOP OF STAIR/ ARCH PROJECTIONS
B 1? o
! —
—
8'-0" T 7'—0" 4
” _207°=0" ROOF LEVEL
- — J — S TEREE SR N
== — —=—T — T 4TH ELOOR PLATE LINE
. @ ) . @ :
) FIX FIX . FIX S "
— | @ —) i -0
== | SIDESETBACK
- B 197°-0”
. AR e .';; i t’fi 777777 FORTHFLOOR -
—— — =T IR 3RD FLOOR PLATE LINE "
. o ~ . " : ; Ll &
Neom = Pl 1s 8 3
j FIX - D 1 T Y (= o g O
B 5. J A | Z =
I . 187'-0" S 2
— g HRRROOR o pE S
T | N = _ 1o '
A DI o 2ND FLOOR PLATELINE Il - C<r\1 —
) o 8 | i i
; FIX B FIX Sl EA e . T T
. # . @ - # - < B "oo | ) )
. ] : | Z Z
E e 5 |3
E 177°—0" 5 |5
,,,%,E,,, = SECOND FLOOR m m
3
77777777777 | ~ 1ST FLOOR PLATE LINE
— T R )
T © = ]
165.09° T - —|[F* — = 165.09°
GRADE PLANE — GRADE PLANE
v 164’ —8"

BMPs NOTE :

54I_OII

OWNER :

TGIGCA, LLC / ZAGHI
200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
#49385, LA CA 90049
TEL : 408-396-4530
EMIAL: TGIGCALLC@GMAIL.COM

PROJECT ADDRESS:

1408 W 35TH ST,
LOS ANGELES,
CA 90018

DESCRIPTION :

REV.1 DATE: 09/07/2022

REV.2 DATE: 11/04/2022

REV.3 DATE: 11/21/2022

REV.4 DATE: 02/07/2023

REV.5 DATE: 02/16/2023

LOWEST GRADE WITH IN &'

ALL ROOF RUNOFF TO DRAIN TO PLANTER BOX

ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO PLANTER BOX

ANY CHANGES (TYPE,SIZE,LOCATION)
WATER BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE (S)

TO APPROVED STORM
(BMPs) MUST OBTAIN

WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS . BUREAU OF SANITATION PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION OF BMPS.

é FRONT & RARE
= ELEVATIONS
5
EE) 3/1 6" — 1 |_Ou
(p]

PAGE NO.:

A -07

ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS




1. SMOOTH 7/8" STUCCO (PATTERNED) , COLOR : WHITE d i‘ -] u .’,‘
v Tall A'm
2. SMOOTH 7/8" STUCCO , COLOR : WHITE .] *1 [d ‘
3. SMOOTH 7/8" STUCCO , COLOR : DARK GRAY City of Los Angeles r \
Department of Building & Safety q » (.I'J 'I‘
4. EXTERIOR DOOR & WINDOW COLOR: STEEL DOORS CLAD WINDOWS PLAN CHECK APPROVED FOR ZONING . i
TO MATCH DOORS (BLACK) . By: Manuel Montufar .] Y‘| gn‘ l‘ r‘
5. STANDARD TEMPERED GLASS Date: 03/15/2023 Sl =
Application No.:220:0-10000-04915 ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:
6. LIGHTED ADDRESS SIGN
CARPIRA DESIGN GROUP
TEL: (310) 795-4009
7. DOOR WITH WOOD CLADDING SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM
8. METAL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE IN A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 42'
MEASURED FROM TOP OF FINISH SURFACE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE , LESS THAN 4" CLEAR OPENING MAXIMUM. (BLACK)
9. METAL SHEET , COLOR : BLACK
ENGINEER:
FYP CONSULTING GROUP
@ E @ E @ @ m @ 58 FEATHER RIDGE,
MISSION VIEJO CA 92692
2,] 8’_6” TEL: 949-357-5907
S I st S E N R DR MHL <> TOPOFSTAR/ARCHPROJECTIONS | EMIAL, fpcomsuing@escot
3 OWNER :
<
¢ o TGIGCA, LLC / ZAGHI
- 200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
#49385, LA CA 90049
TEL : 408-396-4530
. EMIAL: TGIGCALLC@GMAIL.COM
207 =0
,,,,,,,,,,,, : : .o S= "ROOFLEVEL
L IRTRRE g
- T T T e e e e e L T —/—ro,7d0 T 4TH FLOOR PLATE LINE |
&0" [, © oIl 16-0" rIVEST BT
. P e S 1 > 1408 W 35TH ST
RONTSETBACK .~ . L B REAR SETBACK i LOS ANGELES,
z . ., == — , — . — - . == s | CA 90018
8 . @ . . . L @ ) 9
| 8] DS P e VT U R R S R T T A A |_197"—0
,,,,,,,,,,,, e e s IS FORTHEFLOOR .|y
,,,,,,,,,,, ~,,,,,;,,;',,ﬁ,,;;,,,;,,,,,ﬁ,,,k,,,,,,,A;,,;,,;A,,,,,,,,,,,,,;,,;,,ﬁ,,,,,4,,,;,g,,,,,;,,,,,k,,;,;;,;,,;;,f;,;f,,,,;,,*,,ﬁ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,;,ﬁ,,g,,,,4,,;,,ﬁ;,ﬁ,,,,,£,,;%, -— e e =~ A B ATETTIGE] O m
1 2 o ‘ 3RD FLOOR PLATE LINE 3 8
R T L R P FIX N : =z S O
I | | | | L R < N 5 3
S ) n |5 DESCRIPTION :
@ S & o 187 =0 & T~ g
777777 ,, e P I S SO S S e . ~____THIRDFLOOR _______| (ID —<'|_ L REV.1  DATE: 09/07/2022
S y ! O)
A A R S S R e ... R I 2ND FLOOR PLATE LINE| &I N = REV.2  DATE: 11/04/2022
I ' I 0] .
| ) 8 o | % = REV.3  DATE: 11/21/2022
FIX FIXY] N 5 a (ID REV.4  DATE: 02/07/2023
. h | —_
[ ) Z .
: w = = REV.5  DATE: 02/16/2023
@ < i ‘° ) 9 =I
s : 4 177" =0 2
e e IR L S S S U DU S S S SN A S SRS S S S I S —— Rt D e SECOND FLOOR |
. A . . ' o o e - - B - Do . T . R . B - . : . o : . E ' ) . . O - B ) N . .': Lo :’ . .' 7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 *I,g 7777777777777777777777777777777777
77777 | - - - - = - = = = = = = = = — = = = = = = = - ] _1ST FLOOR PLATE LlNE
| — ?T - 9 bh)
- 165" —1
| GRADE PLANE
_ 104 70 -
o ] —— - S— = RIGHT ELEVATION
FIRST FLOOR PLAN X\ =
| | 164.49’ y
1N L LOWEST GRADE WITH IN 5'
=z = S 3/16" =1-0"
| = | = wn
- -
0 4] 1] 4] 0
é:D é BMPs NOTE :
o o ALL ROOF RUNOFF TO DRAIN TO PLANTER BOX
ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO PLANTER BOX
EXTERIOR WALL OPENING :
RIG H I ELEVA I ION ANY CHANGES (TYPE,SIZE,LOCATION) TO APPROVED STORM
FIRST GARAGE LEVEL : WATER BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE (S) (BMPs) MUST OBTAIN
TOTAL EXTERIOR WALL AREA : 1406 SQ.FT. WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF
TOTAL OPENING AREA : (313 SQFT.) = 22.26% <25% PUBLIC WORKS . BUREAU OF SANITATION PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION OF BMPS.
SCALE- 3/1 6" — 1 I O" SECOND FLOOR LEVEL :
n — = TOTAL EXTERIOR WALL AREA : 1189 SQ.FT.
TOTAL OPENING AREA : 289 SQ.FT. = 24.3%
PAGE NO.:
THIRD FLOOR LEVEL :
TOTAL EXTERIOR WALL AREA : 1189 SQ.FT.
TOTAL OPENING AREA : 289 SQ.FT. = 24.3%
FOURTH FLOOR LEVEL : A - 08
TOTAL EXTERIOR WALL AREA : 1189 SQ.FT.
TOTAL OPENING AREA : 289 SQ.FT. = 24.3%
ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS




1. SMOOTH 7/8" STUCCO (PATTERNED) , COLOR: WHITE

2. SMOOTH 7/8" STUCCO , COLOR : WHITE
3. SMOOTH 7/8" STUCCO , COLOR : DARK GRAY

4. EXTERIOR DOOR & WINDOW COLOR: STEEL DOORS CLAD WINDOWS
TO MATCH DOORS (BLACK) .

5. STANDARD TEMPERED GLASS

6. LIGHTED ADDRESS SIGN

7. DOOR WITH WOOD CLADDING

8. METAL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE IN A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 42'
MEASURED FROM TOP OF FINISH SURFACE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE , LESS THAN 4" CLEAR OPENING MAXIMUM. (BLACK)

MHL

City of Los Angeles
Department of Building & Safety

PLAN CHECK APPROVED FOR ZONING
By Manuel Montufar

Date: 03/15/2023

218 —g” TOP OF STAIR/

,,,,,,,,,,,, ==~ ARCHPROJECTIONS ~ =~
6-0" ]/
FRONT SETBAJK =
PERCPIO | -, _-
_ o

16'-0"
REAR SETBACK

FIX

FIX

FIX

FIX

. 3-8 -

3"

FIX ¥

FIX

36" -

.346"

. :'3'-6"

FIX

g

LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE: 3/16"=1"-0"

EXTERIOR WALL OPENING :

FIRST GARAGE LEVEL :

TOTAL EXTERIOR WALL AREA :

TOTAL OPENING AREA :

SECOND FLOOR LEVEL :

TOTAL EXTERIOR WALL AREA :

TOTAL OPENING AREA :

THIRD FLOOR LEVEL :

TOTAL EXTERIOR WALL AREA :

TOTAL OPENING AREA :

FOURTH FLOOR LEVEL :

TOTAL EXTERIOR WALL AREA :

TOTAL OPENING AREA :

1263 SQ.FT.

(315 SQ.FT.) = 24.9% <25%

1335 SQ.FT.
204 SQ.FT.

1335 SQ.FT.
226 SQ.FT.

1335 SQ.FT.
226 SQ.FT.

18.0%

16.9%

16.9%

— ROOFLEVEL | |
**************** ATHFLOORPLATELINE [ |
,,,,,,, FORTHFLOOR |y |
(@)
777777777777777 3RD FLOOR PLATE LINE 8777”7%
_| o O
oZ O =
| Z ©) o
To N@) = E'r
N
N o 5 O
L )
X} o f\ m
,,,,,,, THRDFLOOR | & &
(O] o
**************** OND FLOOR PLATE LINE 1%“ =
o) ©)
=z L
5 I
— O)
) Z
m a
-
»n D
,,,,,,, SECONDFLOOR | | @
777777777777777 1STFLOORPLATELINE | |
165.09

CARPIRA
JESIGI\
GROUPC
DIVIPANY

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:

CARPIRA DESIGN GROUP
TEL: (310) 795-4009
SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM

ENGINEER:

FYP CONSULTING GROUP
58 FEATHER RIDGE,
MISSION VIEJO CA 92692
TEL: 949-357-5907
FAX: 949-597-8151
EMIAL: fypconsulting@cox.net

OWNER :

TGIGCA, LLC / ZAGHI
200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
#49385, LA CA 90049
TEL : 408-396-4530
EMIAL: TGIGCALLC@GMAIL.COM

PROJECT ADDRESS:

1408 W 35TH ST,
LOS ANGELES,
CA 90018

GRADE PLANE

‘%,T _ o e  eem— — ;\

164.49°
LOWEST GRADE WITH IN &' i E

BMPs NOTE :
ALL ROOF RUNOFF TO DRAIN TO PLANTER BOX
ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO PLANTER BOX

ANY CHANGES (TYPE,SIZE,LOCATION) TO APPROVED STORM
WATER BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE (S) (BMPs) MUST OBTAIN
WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF

PUBLIC WORKS . BUREAU OF SANITATION PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION OF BMPS.

DESCRIPTION :

REV.1 DATE: 09/07/2022
REV.2 DATE: 11/04/2022
REV.3 DATE: 11/21/2022
REV.4 DATE: 02/07/2023
REV.5 DATE: 02/16/2023

" LEFT
—
= ELEVATION
—
5
S 3/16" =1-0"
w
PAGE NO.:

A-09
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SECTION A-A

SCALE: 3/16"=1"-0"

FIX

S 1

11’—6"

—— — — —— — — — — o—

i SIDE SETBACK

- -y

7'-0" J,
SIDE SETBAC

FIX

197°—0"
= | FORTHFLOOR |
*************** 3RD FLOOR PLATE LINE]
S
Ty
v
187°—0"
I~ THIRDFLOOR____ |
*************** 2ND FLOOR PLATE LINE]
177°=0"
= SECOND FLOOR |

TYPE VA
O
D08 H
TYPE VA
D
D08 F
TYPE VA
©
FIX
O
D08 F
D-03
L CBHRRATED | oo e
TYPE IA
FIX FIX
FIX FIX
OFFICE/GYM |

117=1"

~ - - - O

FIRST FLOOR PLAN X\

PROPERTY LIN

City of Los Angeles

By Manuel Montufar

Department of Building & Safety
PLAN CHECK APPROVED FOR ZONING

Date: 03/15/2023

CARPIRA
JESIGI\
GROUPC
DIVIPANY

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:

CARPIRA DESIGN GROUP
TEL: (310) 795-4009
SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM

4TH FLOOR PLATE LINE

1ST FLOOR PLATE LINE

44I_7II

BUILDING HEIGHT PER ZONING CODE
BUILDING HEIGHT PER BUILDING CODE

165.09]

218 —6"
== TOPOF STAIR/ARCH PROJECTIONS
Q
o
207’ 0"
= ROOFLEVEL

ENGINEER:

FYP CONSULTING GROUP
58 FEATHER RIDGE,
MISSION VIEJO CA 92692
TEL: 949-357-5907
FAX: 949-597-8151
EMIAL: fypconsulting@cox.net

OWNER :

TGIGCA, LLC / ZAGHI
200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
#49385, LA CA 90049
TEL : 408-396-4530
EMIAL: TGIGCALLC@GMAIL.COM

54I_OII

PROJECT ADDRESS:

1408 W 35TH ST,
LOS ANGELES,
CA 90018

Gl

RADE PLA

NE

164.49°

LOWEST GRADE WITH IN 5'

DESCRIPTION :

REV.1 DATE: 09/07/2022
REV.2 DATE: 11/04/2022
REV.3 DATE: 11/21/2022
REV.4 DATE: 02/07/2023
REV.5 DATE: 02/16/2023

-
= SECTIONA-A
l—
-
S 3/16" =1-0"
w

PAGE NO.:

A-10
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CARPIRA
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DIVIPANY

City of Los Angeles
Department of Building & Safety

PLAN CHECK APPROVED FOR ZONING
By Manuel Montufar

Date: 03/15/2023

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:

CARPIRA DESIGN GROUP
TEL: (310) 795-4009
SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM

219'=3"
== TOPOF STAIR/ARCH PROJECTIQNS

ENGINEER:
- FYP CONSULTING GROUP
FRONT SETBACIS : : : o 58 FEATHER RIDGE,
PER CPIO _! MISSION VIEJO CA 92692
| l (? (0) TEL: 949-357-5907
10 = FAX: 949-597-8151
| D-01 H | EMIAL: fypconsulting@cox.net
-
‘ | l 207°-9" ROOF LEVEL OWNER :
1 I 4 : .~ hAJUrLeEvEL
| R L N | R R G SIGCA L | TG
| , e TYPE VA | 4TH FLOOR PLATE LINE TGIGCA, LLC / ZAGHI
| ——— - i o 200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
ER— 8A #49385, LA CA 90049
' [ @ @ @ D-02 ' TEL : 408-396-4530
[ i ﬁ FIX ﬁ FIX CI, EMIAL: TGIGCALLC@GMAIL.COM
T 16'-0" i
| | @ REAR SETBACK | R
. | I \-- T S~ FORTHFLOOR _______|
I i I ! =~ PROJECT ADDRESS:
7 %j:: - TYPE VA 3RD FLOOR PLATE LINE q ul 1408 W 35THST,
- Hi —— jI — @ — @ =O O @) LOS ANGELES,
[ D > O = CA 90018
] u —y| P —y| Fx o To b= g 9
! <t O Z &
I N I l @ N (] Te
! | o =
I ! | I N w =-|2
| L 5.0 187'=3 o N@
T i 11 R R S = THIRDFLOOR EH
e T I e O S o
e TYPE VA 2ND FLOOR PLATE LINE| i =
g - _
li — ©
l HI,**,H, @ @ l (ZD L .
—— . . : £ T DESCRIPTION :
| —) —) | T 3 O]
@ 8 % REV.1 DATE: 09/07/2022
-
; ” = REV.2 DATE: 11/04/2022
‘ ! D-03 ‘ 177 -0 a
s+ < X - - ]| -+ L . 4 5 = S SECONDFLOOR ___ REV.3  DATE: 11/21/2022
| . ' ' ~ = 1t """ e 1ST ELOOR PLATE LINE | REV.4  DATE: 02/07/2023
TYPE IA
| l REV.5 DATE: 02/16/2023
8"CONC. BLOCK WALL | -
PER STRUCTURAL PLANS 3 - 165.09]
: GRADE PLANE
3
LANDSCAPE L _ 164 -8
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ - e '_FIFTS'T_leGGRFLKN_'X\'_'_'_'_
164.49° A
LOWEST GRADE WITH IN 5'
I |2
-
| 2 = L
> i = SECTION B-B
T 5 =
L i
®) Ll
< =
& o 3/16" =1-0"
w
SCALE: 3/16"=1"'-0"
PAGE NO.:
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CARPIRA
JESIGI
GROUPC
DIVIPANY

Department of Building & Safety

PLAN CHECK APPROVED FOR ZONING
By Manuel Montufar

Date: 03/15/2023

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:

CARPIRA DESIGN GROUP
TEL: (310) 795-4009
SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM
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ENGINEER:

FYP CONSULTING GROUP
58 FEATHER RIDGE,
MISSION VIEJO CA 92692
TEL: 949-357-5907
FAX: 949-597-8151
EMIAL: fypconsulting@cox.net

I
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LANDSCAPE OWNER :

LANDSCAPE
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FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

$ 207' - 0"

LANDSCAPE

150 SQ.FT.

Lk k kE kE k k k k kE k kE k k kE K kE k k

COMMON AREA

750 SQ.FT.

ROOF FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

43 SQ.FT.

k k k k k

Lk bk k k
L bk kb &k k
k kb k k ok
Lk bk k k
L bk kb &k k
k kb k k ok
Lk bk k k

LANDSCAPE AREA :

REQUIRED : 000 SQ.FT.
FIRST FLOOR : 869 SQ.FT.

ROOF : 150 SQ.FT.
TOTAL : 1015 SQ.FT.

TGIGCA, LLC / ZAGHI
200 S. BARRINGTON AVE.
#49385, LA CA 90049
TEL : 408-396-4530
EMIAL: TGIGCALLC@GMAIL.COM

PROJECT ADDRESS:

1408 W 35TH ST,
LOS ANGELES,
CA 90018

DESCRIPTION :

REV.1 DATE: 09/07/2022
REV.2 DATE: 11/04/2022
REV.3 DATE: 11/21/2022
REV.4 DATE: 02/07/2023
REV.5 DATE: 02/16/2023

LANDSCAPE
CALCULATION

TITLE

1/8|| — 1 |_0||

SCALE

PAGE NO.:

A-17
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46-11"

- d"‘ .] u r’;‘
Sl B! A'm
City of Los Angeles y
Department of Building & Safety d » (.I'J .I‘
DRIVEWAY PLAN CHECK APPROVED FOR ZONING . E
LANDSCAPE ! . Manuel Montufar Y D ‘ Y
S by: JIVIPRN Y
TR 1/ Date. 03/15/2023 . B
Ty ,,jﬁ[ T L] — i i Avvlication No. -22010-10000-04913
vy, | EERERER ” | esorre PP - ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:
J | |
WAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVA 1 L o | m— CARPIRA DESIGN GROUP
/  Evato o || o TEL: (310) 795-4009
A i W R | B SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM
FIRE PIT STORAGE
NANININININININININN
RN _f f e
/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\O\/ NO SR
RN PARKING = =
NANNNININININININANA
LA/N,\DSC ,WE\/W\/\/\/\/\‘N\) HE((:)‘:)CVJI_E ;Fgg* LANDSCAPE : :
NANNNNININNANINNINA w | D [TANKLESS WATER HEATER w | b ?\\] 1o
WVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVATA [ L . | ; i i - 7 ENGINEER:
- | | ! N Fa ! FYP CONSULTING GROUP
Hoa " N unir uNIT BT ot [ 0 T 58 FEATHER RIDGE,
UNIT o SarT S | —— el | REERY | s MISSION VIEJO CA 92692
o ooy BEDROON 1 BEDROOM#1 o DA L EEToR | b TEL: 949-357-5907
_n : s e \ — : FAX: 949-597-8151
16-0 W 1] ::EAG e T L EMIAL: fypconsulting@cox.net
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE & 7?41 ‘" il - " BATH RM #2 ="IJ BEDROOM#1 ]
' ?A;%Og\{ A‘W DINING BATgiM #1 DI/’\“;(’;? '
FIRST FLOOR PLAN ! T e | ! OWNER:
COMMON OPEN SPACE 750 SQ.FT. L
' ' TGIGCA, LLC / ZAGHI
' BEDROOM#1 BEDROOM#2 LIVING BEDROOM#2 BEDROOM#2 BEDROOM#3 ' 200 s. BARRINGTON AVE.
#49385, LA CA 90049
-= -= -= -= -= -= -= -= -= -= -= -= -= -= -= -= -= -= TEL : 408-396-4530
' ' EMIAL: TGIGCALLC@GMAIL.COM
| |
| |
| /A e !
“ |
| i | — T T
! - j‘ ! PROJECT ADDRESS:
R 1408 W 35TH ST,
. J%@% ) il 4 D s PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 150 SQ.FT. LOS ANGELES,
] > d | CA 90018
. 1 L -~ . 2ND- 3RD-4TH FLOOR PLAN
1:1 | COMMON OPEN SPACE Q
b@» COMMON AREA <
| | 50(SQ.FT |
| Q . D i |
Ll Lt i ol ||k % 160 1. ERODED SEDIMENTS AND OTHER POLLUTANTS MUST BE RETAINED ON SITE AND MAY
. b g b J b =gt =L «Jf G T NOT BE TRANSPORTED FROM THE SITE VIA SHEET FLOW, SWALES, AREA DRAINS,
! arg ' <L oo NATURAL DRAINAGE COURSE OR WIND.
s 2. STOCKPILE OF EARTH AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION-RELATED MATERIALS MUST BE
" " e PROTECTED FROM BEING TRANSPORTED FROM THE SITE BY WIND OR WATER. DESCRIPTION :
[ [ :i: 3. FUELS, OILS, SOLVENTS AND OTHER TOXIC MATERIALS MUST BE STORED IN
’ ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR LISTING AND ARE NOT TO CONTAMINATE THE SOIL NOR THE REV.1 DATE: 09/07/2022
__ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ . . __ __ __ __ __ e SURFACE WATERS. ALL APPROVED STORAGE CONTAINERS ARE TO BE PROTECTED REVS  DATE: 11/04/2022
COMMON AREA FROM THE WEATHER. SPILLS MUST BE CLEANED UP IMMEDIATELY AND DISPOSED OF IN
A PROPER MANNER. SPILLS MAY NOT BE WASHED INTO THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM. REV.3  DATE: 11/21/2022
. o 4. EXCESS OR WASTE CONCRETE MAY NOT BE WASHED INTO THE PUBLIC WAY OR ANY REV4  DATE: 02/07/2023
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE Q az.g" 7 OTHER DRAINAGE SYSTEM. PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE TO RETAIN CONCRETE WASTE s DATE 0260
- N ON-SITE UNTIL THEY CAN BE DISPOSED OF AS SOLID WASTE. 3  02/16/2023
AYAVAVAVAVAVAY, 5. TRASH AND CONSTRUCTION-RELATED SOLID WASTES MUST BE DEPOSITED INTO A
ROOF FLOOR PLAN 5 GOMMON OPEN SPACE 750 SQ.FT. 53 P COVERED RECEPTACLE TO PREVENT CONTAMINATION OF RAINWATER AND DISPERSAL
I OIS BY WIND.
o . [f PRSP 6. SEDIMENTS AND OTHER MATERIALS MAY NOT BE TRACKED FROM THE SITE BY
SIS I L VEHICLE TRAFFIC. THE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE ROADWAYS MUST BE STABILIZED
i . SRR SO AS TO INHIBIT SEDIMENTS FROM BEING DEPOSITED INTO THE PUBLIC WAYS.
i J [l Sl ACCIDENTAL DEPOSITIONS MUST BE SWEPT UP IMMEDIATELY AND MAY NOT BE
NS I I IR %V Sl WASHED DOWN BY RAIN OR BY ANY OTHER MEANS.
R e e e
COMMON AREA COMMON AREA AS THE PROJECT OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE OWNER, | HAVE READ AND
750 SQ.FT. 750 SQ.FT. UNDERSTOOD THE REQUIREMENTS, LISTED ABOVE, NECESSARY TO CONTROL STORM
FOOF DECK COURT YARD (FIRST FLOOR) WATER POLLUTION FROM SEDIMENTS, EROSION, AND CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, AND W OPEN SPACE
i CERTIFY THAT | WILL COMPLY WITH THESE REQUIREMENTS. E STUDY
PRINT NAME L
(OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT) I 3/32" =1'-Q"
w
SIGNATURE DATE
(OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT)
OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS TABLE SEC. 12.21.G2 COMMON AREA TABLE (12 UNITS RESIDENTIAL)
RATIO UNITS REQUIRED MINIMUM COMMON OPEN SPACE REQUIRED (50%)= 825 SQ. FT.
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: An Wet Weather Erosion Control Plan (WWECP), utilizing sediment and erosion control BMPs, for
LESS THAN 3 HABITABLE ROOM UNIT | 100 SQ. FT.PERUNIT | 0 0 sq.ft. BALCONIES WITH 6' MIN. DIM.: 50 SQ.FT.X3= 150 SQ. FT. projects that will leave disturb soil during the rainy season (October 1 to April 15) is required. The
COMMON OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: WWECP must be prepared, for projects that have already broken ground, not less than 30 days
3 HABITABLE ROOM UNIT 125 SQ. FT. PER UNIT 9*125 1125 sq.ft. COURT YARD WITH 15' MIN.: 750 SQ. FT. priors to the beginning of each rainy season during which soil will be disturbed, and implemented
ROOF DECK WITH 15" MIN.: 750 SQ. FT. throughout the entire rainy season. A copy of the WWECP shall be kept on the project site at all _
4 HABITABLE ROOM UNIT 175 5Q. FT. PER UNIT 3*175 | 525sq.ft. TOTAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 1,650 SQ. FT. times beginning 30 days prior to the start of the rainy season through the end of the rainy season. PAGE NO.:
MIN. COMMON SPACE LANDSCAPE REQUIRED (25%)=1,500*25%= 375 SQ. FT. For projects that will begin construction during the rainy season, the WWECP must be available 30
TOTAL 1650 sq.ft. MIN. LANDSCAPE AREA PROVIDE FOR COMMON AREA: 375 SQ. FT. days before construction commences. The WWECP must be submitted to the Bureau of
NUMBER OF 24" BOX TREES REQUIRED (ONE PER 4 UNITS) 3 Engineering, Public Works for review and approval. The WWECP is not a requirement for the A - 20
MIN. NUMBER OF 24" BOX TREES PROVIDED 3 issuance of a building or grading permit.
ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS




CARPIRA

City of Los Angeles

-
Department of Building & Safety d » (.1 'J L I ‘
PLAN CHECK APPROVED FOR ZONING - b
DRIVEWAY -
LanpsorPE __ﬂ\. | | : By: Manuel Montufar . lv N ‘ \J
, 1PAN
e Date: 03/15/2023 ‘
0 = prane2 | = | i g 22010-10000-04913
T T LT oosewe Application No.: ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNERS:
I | |
Al o CARPIRA DESIGN GROUP
COMMON AREA / o || mowe TEL: (310) 795-4009
- - e SAMCARPIRA@GMAIL.COM
I |
FIRE PIT STORAGE
SEATING AREA } 745 SQ.FT.
il l |
: % !
M M M N No MAIL BOXES
.4: PARKING => => OFFICE/GYM \ )
| | N &
LANDSCAPE \ FRoom Aooh LANDSCAPE ! . . L ] ! R
w I) TANK LESS WATER HEATER w D J
- h C ! STAIR #2 |
NI, . . ,I D oL — . ENGINEER:
: ! S ! FYP CONSULTING GROUP
BATH RM #1
bA uir uNiT uNIT 58 FEATHER RIDGE,
- - - - - - = - - - - == = = = == == == o ceonoons ceonoons e | EE | I MISSION VIEJO CA 92692
| KITCHEN E KITCHEN KITCHEN Be ] TEL: 949-357-5907
| zf_-] | FAX: 949-597-8151

EMIAL: fypconsulting@cox.net

e

P A R K I N G A R E A 2 6 0 O Sq . ft . | e BINRE BATH RM #1 - ; it es — BEDROOM#1 '
! ~ . - [ OWNER :
FIRST FLOOR PLAN | -

] AREA . I ] TGIGCA, LLC / ZAGHI
S H A R E D R E S I D E N T I A L 840 Sq " ft . ' | BEDROOM#1 BEDROOM#2 LIVING BEDROOM#2 BEDROOM#2 LIVING BEDROOM#3 SErOOMS ' 200 S_ BARRINGTON AVE'
AREA Ao #49385, LA CA 90049
TEL : 408-396-4530
" - —— — - - —— —— - - 1 EMIAL: TGIGCALLC@GMAIL.COM
] ]
STORAGE 730 sq.ft.

PROJECT ADDRESS:

! | RESIDENTIAL 3144 sq.ft.
| T 1 T |
kﬂﬂ \ ~ T AREA 'L0S ANGELES,
STAIR #2 i CA 90018
| ) 1 | | L ] | '
' BATH RM #1 J \ T T \HI ' THIRD FLOOR PLAN

\ﬂl E| A SHARED RESIDENTIAL 960 sq.ft.

BEDROOM#1 BEDROOM#1 DA. ELEVATOR STAIR #1

: KITCHEN % KITCHEN KITCHEN ; L | : A R E A

AREA L
LIVING DINING
DINING AREA KITCHEN L |
BER BEDROOM#1 1
" T A 1 BATH RM #2 BINING "
DA. AREA
| . L |
] - e - e - e - e - e - e - e - e - e - e - e - e - e - e - e - e - e - e
AREA
| AREA A LIVING |
BEDROOM#1 BEDROOM#2 LIVING BEDROOM#2 BEDROOM#2 (IVING BEDROOM#3
| BEDROOM#2 | | | REV.1 DATE: 09/07/2022

ARAONY ' T . '
; \ J = REV2  DATE: 11/04/2022
T STAIR #2
: : | : o= ' L= ' . REV.3  DATE: 11/21/2022
u N / N

BATH RM #1 AT REV.4 DATE: 02/07/2023
uNIT UNIT

203 202

T =< == == - == - - - =< - - - - - - - -t ' o B |: o BEDROOM#1 BEDROOM#1 o A ELEVATOR STAIR #1 ' REV.5 DATE: 02/16/2023
| L |
RESIDENTIAL 3144 sq ft. | e |l O
AREA ' e A '
| ROOM g - - |
SECOND FLOOR PLAN - '
SHARED RESIDENTIAL 960 sq.ft. : | oo e e :
AREA i
' =
| |
__ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ _ _ L __ __ _ _ _ —1 FLOOR AREA
—  DIAGRAM PLANS
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